
U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 RANKL Florian AUT 1214 22.9.2003.
2 GALABOV Yordan BUL 1014 25.11.2002.
3 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 282 21.7.1998.
4 PETKANTCHIN Samuel BUL 1277 21.8.2006.
5 VALDERRAMA Jorge CHI 151 13.5.2001.
6 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 20.10.1994.
7 COSIC Luka CRO 1.6.2007.
8 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 1123 21.1.2005.
9 FLEGAR Tvrtko CRO 1.1.2007.
10 HORVAT Filip CRO 1.1.1995.
11 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1.1.2003.
12 MARIN Niko CRO 1.1.2006.
13 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1038 1.9.2005.
14 SOUREK Karlo CRO 1039 7.5.2005.
15 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 490 3.4.2000.
16 FERGUSON William GBR 1032 8.3.2003.
17 GOWEN James GBR 1330 25.6.2002.
18 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 264 5.5.1999.
19 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 18.8.2006.
20 AMBROSINI Emiliano ITA 1131 29.8.2001.
21 BONAGA Nicolo ITA 434 27.3.2002.
22 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 1100 21.5.2005.
23 CHECCO Filippo ITA 1169 11.12.2005.
24 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 1129 17.7.2002.
25 GUERRA Nicola ITA 1040 30.8.2000.
26 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 1028 24.1.2000.
27 MIRAGLIOTTA Nicola ITA 7.2.2005.
28 NICOLI Pietro ITA 1031 26.10.2003.
29 NORDIO Francesco ITA 1266 22.11.2005.
30 PALA Giuseppe ITA 1100 18.11.2004.
31 PASQUON Davide ITA 1049 1.1.2003.
32 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 1022 15.1.2003.
33 STRADA Marco ITA 27.10.2005.
34 TASSINARI Pietro ITA 1090 15.2.2001.
35 VERDUCHI Giacomo ITA 1114 21.6.2005.
36 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 7.1.2005.
37 ZANCHIN Francesco ITA 1067 18.7.2003.
38 BALENT Uros SLO 12.6.1980.
39 BALER Bernard SLO 1122 1.1.2003.
40 BOZIC Brin SLO 1042 6.12.2005.
41 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 22.11.2006.
42 GOLOB Lan SLO 1019 1.1.2002.
43 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 13.4.1992.
44 GRUBAR Timon SLO 1015 4.2.2002.
45 HVALA Vito SLO 1334 1.1.2007.
46 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1079 1.1.2002.
47 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1332 10.8.2004.
48 PONIKVAR Jon SLO 1107 1.1.2007.
49 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 1331 1.1.2005.
50 ZAJC Leon SLO 26.1.2007.
51 CETIC Danilo SRB 11.12.1996.
52 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 1096 25.6.2004.
53 MANJA Vladimir SRB 1.2.1991.
54 KLOTZ Hans SUI 20.7.1958.
55 CIPAR Jan SVK 25.3.1997.
56 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 105 21.9.1999.



8 pools of 7
44 (78,57% of 56) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 105
2 VALDERRAMA Jorge CHI 151
3 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 264
4 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 282
5 BONAGA Nicolo ITA 434
6 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 490
7 GALABOV Yordan BUL 1014
8 GRUBAR Timon SLO 1015
9 GOLOB Lan SLO 1019
10 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 1022
11 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 1028
12 NICOLI Pietro ITA 1031
13 FERGUSON William GBR 1032
14 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1038
15 SOUREK Karlo CRO 1039
16 GUERRA Nicola ITA 1040
17 BOZIC Brin SLO 1042
18 PASQUON Davide ITA 1049
19 ZANCHIN Francesco ITA 1067
20 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1079
21 TASSINARI Pietro ITA 1090
22 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 1096
23 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 1100
24 PALA Giuseppe ITA 1100
25 PONIKVAR Jon SLO 1107
26 VERDUCHI Giacomo ITA 1114
27 BALER Bernard SLO 1122
28 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 1123
29 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 1129
30 AMBROSINI Emiliano ITA 1131
31 CHECCO Filippo ITA 1169
32 RANKL Florian AUT 1214
33 NORDIO Francesco ITA 1266
34 PETKANTCHIN Samuel BUL 1277
35 GOWEN James GBR 1330
36 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 1331
37 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1332
38 HVALA Vito SLO 1334
39 CETIC Danilo SRB
40 COSIC Luka CRO
41 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO
42 HORVAT Filip CRO
43 GOLOBIC Jan SLO
44 FLEGAR Tvrtko CRO
45 CIPAR Jan SVK
46 MIRAGLIOTTA Nicola ITA
47 STRADA Marco ITA
48 KLOTZ Hans SUI
49 MARIN Niko CRO
50 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO
51 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN
52 MANJA Vladimir SRB
53 WALLISER Edoardo ITA
54 BALENT Uros SLO
55 ZAJC Leon SLO
56 LESKOVAC Janko CRO



U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

NORDIO Francesco ITA

MARIN Niko CRO

RANKL Florian AUT

GUERRA Nicola ITA

KLOTZ Hans SUI

JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK

BOZIC Brin SLO

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

KUPLENK GOLOBIČ Nika (SLO)

PASQUON Davide ITA

STRADA Marco ITA

CHECCO Filippo ITA

PETKANTCHIN Samuel BUL

VALDERRAMA Jorge CHI

CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO

SOUREK Karlo CRO

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

ZANCHIN Francesco ITA

JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

GOWEN James GBR

CIPAR Jan SVK

ZAJC Leon SLO



Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

BRKLJAČIĆ Marko (CRO)

MIRAGLIOTTA Nicola ITA

MLAKAR Luka SLO

ISKROV Svetlozar BUL

DELL'ORO Michele ITA

PONIKVAR Lars SLO

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

FERGUSON William GBR

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

POTAPENKO Denys (UKR)

BONAGA Nicolo ITA

NICOLI Pietro ITA

TASSINARI Pietro ITA

GOLOBIC Jan SLO

POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO

MEZO Istvan Otto HUN

FILIPCIC Roko CRO

Strip 6

9:30

Referee(s):

LI Leo (CRO)

MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA

HVALA Vito SLO

FLEGAR Tvrtko CRO

WALLISER Edoardo ITA

BALER Bernard SLO

DEGORCE Aurelien GBR

DJUROVIC Milos SRB



Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)

PONIKVAR Jon SLO

BALENT Uros SLO

HORVAT Filip CRO

PETROCCA Alberto ITA

GALABOV Yordan BUL

CETIC Danilo SRB

Strip 8

9:30

Referee(s):

RAJKOVIĆ Lucija (CRO)

VERDUCHI Giacomo ITA

COSIC Luka CRO

GRUBAR Timon SLO

PALA Giuseppe ITA

BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO

GOLOB Lan SLO

MANJA Vladimir SRB



U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 VALDERRAMA Jorge CHI 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 GALABOV Yordan BUL 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
3 BONAGA Nicolo ITA 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
4 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
5T RANKL Florian AUT 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
5T VERDUCHI Giacomo ITA 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
7 TASSINARI Pietro ITA 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
8 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 5 0,83 26 16 +10 Advanced
9 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 5 0,83 29 20 +9 Advanced
10 GOWEN James GBR 4 0,80 18 9 +9 Advanced
11 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
12 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 4 0,67 26 16 +10 Advanced
13 GUERRA Nicola ITA 4 0,67 26 17 +9 Advanced
14 HVALA Vito SLO 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
15 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 4 0,67 24 17 +7 Advanced
16 CHECCO Filippo ITA 4 0,67 26 20 +6 Advanced
17 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
18 GOLOB Lan SLO 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
19 FERGUSON William GBR 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
20 MANJA Vladimir SRB 4 0,67 19 19 0 Advanced
21 ZANCHIN Francesco ITA 3 0,60 20 16 +4 Advanced
22 CETIC Danilo SRB 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
23 CIPAR Jan SVK 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
24 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 3 0,50 25 19 +6 Advanced
25 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
26 BOZIC Brin SLO 3 0,50 26 23 +3 Advanced
27 GRUBAR Timon SLO 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
28 MIRAGLIOTTA Nicola ITA 3 0,50 25 24 +1 Advanced
29 PETKANTCHIN Samuel BUL 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
30 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 3 0,50 25 25 0 Advanced
31 NORDIO Francesco ITA 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
32 NICOLI Pietro ITA 3 0,50 19 25 -6 Advanced
33 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 3 0,50 19 27 -8 Advanced
34 HORVAT Filip CRO 2 0,40 20 19 +1 Advanced
35 BALENT Uros SLO 2 0,40 17 21 -4 Advanced
36 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
37 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 2 0,33 26 25 +1 Advanced
38 PASQUON Davide ITA 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
39 PALA Giuseppe ITA 2 0,33 16 20 -4 Advanced
40T MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
40T SOUREK Karlo CRO 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
42 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 2 0,33 19 26 -7 Advanced
43 KLOTZ Hans SUI 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
44 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1 0,20 16 19 -3 Advanced
45 PONIKVAR Jon SLO 1 0,20 13 23 -10 Eliminated
46 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 1 0,17 19 28 -9 Eliminated
47 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
48 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
49 BALER Bernard SLO 1 0,17 11 28 -17 Eliminated
50 STRADA Marco ITA 1 0,17 10 28 -18 Eliminated
51 FLEGAR Tvrtko CRO 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
52 ZAJC Leon SLO 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
53 COSIC Luka CRO 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
54 MARIN Niko CRO 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: POTAPENKO Denys (UKR)

1

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

2

Table of 8

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

1

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

2

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

3

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)
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Table of 16

Ref: KUPLENK GOLOBIČ Nika (SLO)

1

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

2

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

3

4

5

Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

6
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7
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Semi-Finals

Ref: BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)

3

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)
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Ref: KUPLENK GOLOBIČ Nika (SLO)
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Ref: BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)
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Table of 16

Ref: BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)
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Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

11

Ref: KUPLENK GOLOBIČ Nika (SLO)

12

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

13

Ref: RAJKOVIĆ Lucija (CRO)

14
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15

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
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Table of 32

17

Ref: BRKLJAČIĆ Marko (CRO)

18
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22
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23

24

25
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26
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(42) POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob
SLO
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SLO
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BUL



Ref: BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)

1

Finals

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

1

Ref: POTAPENKO Denys (UKR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: POTAPENKO Denys (UKR)

1

Ref: CHRISTEN Roman (GER)

2

Ref: BOROŠAK Mirna (CRO)
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Ref: LI Leo (CRO)
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GEO
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BUL



U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 JOHANIDES Lukas Jakub SVK 21.9.1999.
2 GALABOV Yordan BUL 25.11.2002.
3T BONAGA Nicolo ITA 27.3.2002.
3T VERDUCHI Giacomo ITA 21.6.2005.
5 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 3.4.2000.
6 TASSINARI Pietro ITA 15.2.2001.
7 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 21.7.1998.
8 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 5.5.1999.
9 VALDERRAMA Jorge CHI 13.5.2001.
10 RANKL Florian AUT 22.9.2003.
11 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 25.6.2004.
12 GOWEN James GBR 25.6.2002.
13 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 13.4.1992.
14 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 7.1.2005.
15 FERGUSON William GBR 8.3.2003.
16 MANJA Vladimir SRB 1.2.1991.
17 GUERRA Nicola ITA 30.8.2000.
18 HVALA Vito SLO 1.1.2007.
19 CHECCO Filippo ITA 11.12.2005.
20 GOLOB Lan SLO 1.1.2002.
21 ZANCHIN Francesco ITA 18.7.2003.
22 CETIC Danilo SRB 11.12.1996.
23 CIPAR Jan SVK 25.3.1997.
24 BOZIC Brin SLO 6.12.2005.
25 PETKANTCHIN Samuel BUL 21.8.2006.
26 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 22.11.2006.
27 NICOLI Pietro ITA 26.10.2003.
28 HORVAT Filip CRO 1.1.1995.
29 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1.1.2003.
30 PASQUON Davide ITA 1.1.2003.
31T SOUREK Karlo CRO 7.5.2005.
31T MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 24.1.2000.
33 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 20.10.1994.
34 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 17.7.2002.
35 GRUBAR Timon SLO 4.2.2002.
36 MIRAGLIOTTA Nicola ITA 7.2.2005.
37 NORDIO Francesco ITA 22.11.2005.
38 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 1.1.2005.
39 BALENT Uros SLO 12.6.1980.
40 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 15.1.2003.
41 PALA Giuseppe ITA 18.11.2004.
42 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 10.8.2004.
43 KLOTZ Hans SUI 20.7.1958.
44 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1.9.2005.
45 PONIKVAR Jon SLO 1.1.2007.
46 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 18.8.2006.
47 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1.1.2002.
48 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 21.1.2005.
49 BALER Bernard SLO 1.1.2003.
50 STRADA Marco ITA 27.10.2005.
51 FLEGAR Tvrtko CRO 1.1.2007.
52 ZAJC Leon SLO 26.1.2007.
53 COSIC Luka CRO 1.6.2007.
54 MARIN Niko CRO 1.1.2006.



U23 Vladimir Mažuranić Memorial
26. ožujka 2023. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BOROŠAK Mirna CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRKLJAČIĆ Marko CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CHRISTEN Roman GER 00691006 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO 00848220 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
FIJOLIĆ Vedran CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
KUPLENK GOLOBIČ Nika SLO Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
LI Leo CRO 00835976 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
POTAPENKO Denys UKR 00830153 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAJKOVIĆ Lucija CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 56
Total participants: 54
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 12

ITA: 18 participants
SLO: 13 participants
CRO: 9 participants
GBR: 3 participants
BUL: 3 participants
SRB: 3 participants
SVK: 2 participants
GEO: 1 participants
CHI: 1 participants
AUT: 1 participants
HUN: 1 participants
SUI: 1 participants


